## Fetch Club Pet Services

## **Owner Agreement**

- **1.** I understand that I am solely responsible for any harm caused by my dog(s) while my dog(s) is/are in the care of Fetch Club Pet Services.
- 2. I understand and agree that in admitting my dog(s) to Fetch Club Pet Services, the company and their staff have relied on my representation that my dog(s) is/are in good health and has/have not harmed or shown aggression or threatening behavior and are up to date on vaccinations.
- **3.** I understand and agree that Fetch Club Pet Services and their staff will not be liable for any problems that develop, provided reasonable care and precautions are followed, and I hereby release them any liability of any kind whatsoever arising from my dog(s) attendance and participation with Fetch Club Pet Services.
- **4.** I understand and agree that dogs can sometimes receive minor cuts and scratches and any problems that develop with my dog(s) will be treated as deemed best by staff and volunteers of Fetch Club Pet Services, at their sole discretion, and that i assume full financial responsibility for any and all expenses involved.

I certify that I have read and understand the policies of Fetch Club Pet Services as set forth in the preceding paragraphs and that I have read and understand the conditions and statements of this agreement including the following:

FEES: Drop-in clients are due on the day of the walk. Auto-book clients are due the first walk of the week. Package payment is due on the first walk of the package.

RESERVATIONS: Cancellations less than 12 hours notice may be charged full fees. If cancellation is advised before the 12 hour deadline, walk will be carried on to the next scheduled day.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_